S273340

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF CALIFORNIA

ANTHONY GANTNER,

Appellant,

v.

PG&E CORPORATION and PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY, Respondents.

On a Certified Question from the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit Case No. 21-15571

ASSOCIATION OF COUNSEL

KELLER BENVENUTTI KIM LLP

THOMAS RUPP (BAR NO. 278041)
650 CALIFORNIA STREET, SUITE 1900
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94108
(415) 496-6723 • FAX: (650) 636-9251
trupp@kbkllp.com

ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENTS
PG&E CORPORATION AND PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY

ASSOCIATION OF COUNSEL

Keller Benvenutti Kim LLP, counsel of record for respondents PG&E Corporation and Pacific Gas & Electric Company, associates the firm of Cravath, Swaine & Moore LLP, Omid H. Nasab, Esq., 825 Eighth Avenue, New York, New York 10019, (212) 474-1000, facsimile (212) 474-3700, as co-counsel for the purpose of representing PG&E Corporation and Pacific Gas & Electric Company in this Court. Henceforth all briefs, notices, and other documents pertaining to this appeal should be served on both Keller Benvenutti Kim LLP, and Cravath, Swaine & Moore LLP.

March 21, 2022

KELLER BENVENUTTI KIM LLP THOMAS RUPP

 $\mathbf{B}\mathbf{v}$

Thomas Rupp

Attorneys for Respondents
PG&E CORPORATION and
PACIFIC GAS & ELKECTRIC
COMPANY

The association is accepted.

March 21, 2022

CRAVATH, SWAINE & MOORE LLP OMID H. NASAB

By_Omid Nasab

Omid H. Nasab

PROOF OF SERVICE

Gantner v. PG&E Corporation, et al. Case No. S273340

STATE OF NEW YORK, COUNTY OF NEW YORK

At the time of service, I was over 18 years of age and not a party to this action. I am employed in the County of New York, State of New York. My business address is 825 Eighth Avenue, 38th Floor, New York, NY 10019.

On March 21, 2022 I served a true copy of the following document described as **ASSOCIATION OF COUNSEL** on the interested party in this action as follows:

SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST

BY E-MAIL OR ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION:

Based on a court order or an agreement of the parties to accept service by e-mail or electronic transmission via Court's Electronic Filing System (EFS) operated by ImageSoft TrueFiling (TrueFiling) as indicated on the attached service list:

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on March 21, 2022, at New York, New York.

Meliska A. Syring

SERVICE LIST

Gantner v. PG&E Corporation, et al. Case No. S273340

Anthony Gantner: Appellant

(Via True Filing)

Nicholas A. Carlin Phillips Erlewine, Given & Carlin, LLP 39 Mesa Street, Suite 201 San Francisco, CA 94129

Brian Samuel Conlon Phillips Erlewine Given and Carlin 39 Mesa Street, Suite 201 San Francisco, CA 94129

Leah Romm Phillips Erlewine, Given & Carlin, LLP 39 Mesa Street, Suite 201 San Francisco, CA 94129

Bonny E. Sweeney Hausfeld LLP 44 Montgomery Street, Suite 3400 San Francisco, CA 94104

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Supreme Court of California

PROOF OF SERVICE

STATE OF CALIFORNIASupreme Court of California

Case Name: GANTNER v. PG&E CORPORATION

Case Number: **S273340**

Lower Court Case Number:

- 1. At the time of service I was at least 18 years of age and not a party to this legal action.
- 2. My email address used to e-serve: onasab@cravath.com
- 3. I served by email a copy of the following document(s) indicated below:

Title(s) of papers e-served:

| Filing Type | Document Title | |
|----------------------|---------------------------|--|
| ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS | Final Assn of Counsel | |
| APPLICATION | Final OHN PHV Application | |
| LETTER | Final Letter Brief | |

Service Recipients:

| Person Served | Email Address | Type | Date / Time |
|--|----------------------------------|-------|-------------|
| Records Unit | CA09 Records@ca9.uscourts.gov | e- | 3/21/2022 |
| United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit | | Serve | 6:18:01 PM |
| Omid Nasab | onasab@cravath.com | e- | 3/21/2022 |
| Cravath, Swaine & Moore LLP 4499356 | | Serve | 6:18:01 PM |
| Nicholas Carlin | nac@phillaw.com | e- | 3/21/2022 |
| Phillips, Erlewine, Given & Carlin LLPP 112532 | | Serve | 6:18:01 PM |
| Peter Benvenutti | pbenvenutti@kellerbenvenutti.com | e- | 3/21/2022 |
| Keller & Benvenutti LLP | | Serve | 6:18:01 PM |
| Leah Romm | lhr@phillaw.com | e- | 3/21/2022 |
| Phillips Erlewine, Given & Carlin, LLP | | Serve | 6:18:01 PM |
| Thomas Rupp | trupp@kbkllp.com | e- | 3/21/2022 |
| Keller & Benvenutti LLP | | Serve | 6:18:01 PM |
| Brian Conlon | bsc@phillaw.com | e- | 3/21/2022 |
| Phillips Erlewine Given and Carlin | | Serve | 6:18:01 PM |
| 303456 | | | |
| Bonny Sweeney | bsweeney@hausfeld.com | e- | 3/21/2022 |
| Hausfeld LLP | | Serve | 6:18:01 PM |

This proof of service was automatically created, submitted and signed on my behalf through my agreements with TrueFiling and its contents are true to the best of my information, knowledge, and belief.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

3/21/2022

| /s/Omid Nasab | | |
|----------------------|--|--|
| Signature | | |
| Nasah Omid (4499356) | | |

Last Name, First Name (PNum)

Cravath, Swaine & Moore LLP

Law Firm

Date